_26-03-

e

t!"'

No 2479336
THE COMPANIES ACTS 1986 and 1989

T
of i »A2DSDK2C _93.?§%]

PHOENIX GROUP LIMITED

Company Limited by Shares

RESOLUTIONS

Passed 16 February 1996

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of Phoenix Group Limited, duly convened and

held on 15 February 1996, the following Resolutions were duly passed as Special
Resolutions:

Special Resolutions

THAT the disposal by the Company of part of its interest in Methuen Group Limited
on substantially the terms set out in the circular (o shareholders of the Company
deted § February 1996 be and is hereby approved.

THAT, conditionally upon the passing of the Extraordinary Resolution of 'A' Capital
Shareholders set forth in the Notice of Separate General meeting of 'A' Capital

Sharcholders accompanying the circular to members of the Company dated 5
February 1996:

(a) the authorised share capital of the Company be increased from £35,000 to
£35,040 by the creation of an additional 200 'A’' Ordinary shares of 10p each
ranking pari passu in all respects with the existing ‘A’ Ordinary Shares of
10p each in the Company and an additional 200 'A’ Capital Shares of 10p

each ranking pari passu in all respects with the existing 'A' Capital Shares of
10p each in the Company;

(h) he Directors be generally and unconditionally authorised to allot up to 200
'A’ Ordinary Shares and 200 'A' Capital Shares fully paid in accordance with
section 80 of the Companies Act 1985 such authority to exzpire five years
from the date of passing of this Resolution;

{c) the Direclors be hereby authorised and empowered pursuant to Section 95 of
the Companies Act 1985 to allot equity securities pursuant to the authority

424NV CiA4829.1/14102,24/ 1 1srn

*



26-03

9

e

L

contained in paragraph (b) above as if Section 89(1) of the Companies Act
1985 did not apply to the allotment of any such securities;

W article 2,3(dXi) of the Company's Articles of Association be and is hereby

amended by the figure of £1,824,480 being replaced by the figure of
£1,851,634;

(e the amendment of the Amendment Agreement to the Management Services
Agreement dated 10 February 1995 by the insertion of the underlined words
sot out below be and is hereby approved:

"2.8

In order properly to reflect the relative contributions to the business
of the Paying Companies of the Partnership and of contribuied
capital if the number of Ordinary Shares or ‘A i in
the capital of PGL in issue shall increase aftor the date hereof
{whether as a result of new issues or conversions or otherwise) ("an
Increage”) the fraction two thirds shall whenever it appears in this
clause 2 be changed to the fraction found by resolving A over B.

where A is the number of 'A’' Ordifiary.Shares in thie capital of PGL
in issue immediately after such Increase and B i the iotal number
of 'A' Ordinary Shares and Ordinary Shares in ithe capital of PGL in
isgue immediately after the Increase.

AND any fraction found by resolving A over B is to be changed each
time an Increase oceurs after the first Increase and the provisions of
this clause 2.8 shall apply accordingly”.

Director

424V CAAB19,1/P4102.24/ 2fann




No 2479336
THE, COMPANIES ACTS 1885 and 1989

Company Limited by Shares

RESOLUTION
of
PHOENIX GROUP LIMITED

Passed 15 February 1996

At a Separate Class Meeting of the holders of 'A' Capital Shares in Phoenix Group
Limited, duly convened and held on 15 February 1996, the following Resolution was
duly passed as an Extraordinary Resolution:

Extraordinary Resolution

THAT the holders of the 'A' Capilal Shares in the Company hereby consent to the
passing and implemeniation of {he second special resolution set forth in the Notice of
Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company daied 5 February 1996 and each and

every abrogation of the rights attached to such 'A' Capital Shares as may result
therefrom.

0 Webean

Du’ecbor

IZ'Z’I ” u-alansakaen

(COHPANTES HOUSE 22{032§S|

424/VC:44839.1/P4102.24/3/snn




